## 503895757 06/29/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3942407

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFAN SCHEURER	05/14/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MATHYS AG BETTLACH
Street Address:	ROBERT MATHYS STR. 5
City:	BETTLACH
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	2544

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15106995

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (503)517-9919

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-964-1129

**Email:** matthew.phillips@renaissanceiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW PHILLIPS

Address Line 1:7327 SW BARNES ROAD #521Address Line 4:PORTLAND, OREGON 97225

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50032/0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW C. PHILLIPS
SIGNATURE:	/ M.C. Phillips /
DATE SIGNED:	06/29/2016

# **Total Attachments: 2**

source=MahtysAg-0001-Assignment-Scheurer#page1.tif source=MahtysAg-0001-Assignment-Scheurer#page2.tif

PATENT 503895757 REEL: 039047 FRAME: 0360

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Stefan Scheurer of Lüterkofen, Switzerland ("ASSIGNOR") has made inventions

described in a United States patent application entitled COATED HEMI-PROSTHESIS IMPLANT, to

be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and designated Attorney Docket

No. 50032/0001; and

WHEREAS, Mathys AG Bettlach, a Swiss company, having a place of business at Robert

Mathys Str. 5, Bettlach, Switzerland, 2544 ("ASSIGNEE"), has acquired or is desirous of acquiring an

interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, or confirm that they

have sold, assigned, and transferred, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said

inventions, said patent application, and any and all patent rights and letters patent for said inventions

in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world, including provisional rights,

foreign patent priority rights, and the right to apply for patents in foreign countries in ASSIGNOR'S

names or in the name of ASSIGNEE and further including all divisions and continuations of said

application and of any foreign patent applications, and all reissues and extensions of patent rights and

letters patent for said inventions, all to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and

benefit, and by its successors and assigns for their own use and benefit, for the full duration of the

terms for which patent rights and letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, and

covenant that ASSIGNOR has full right so to do, and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to

ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said inventions,

and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all lawful divisional, continuation,

and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations or oaths, and do everything lawfully possible

to aid ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for

said inventions in the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world.

50032/0002

Page 1of 2

PATENT REEL: 039047 FRAME: 0361 Executed at Juchen weg 8, 4571 Laterhofen, this 14 day of Mai., 2016.

Stefan Scheurer

# Correspondent:

Matthew C. Phillips RENAISSANCE IP LAW GROUP LLP 7327 SW Barnes Road #521 Portland, Oregon 97225 Telephone: (503) 964-1129 Facsimile: (503) 517-9919

50032/0002

RECORDED: 06/29/2016

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 039047 FRAME: 0362